



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 110/2008

K.B.GUPTA & ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. Vijay Gupta, Appellant no. 2 in
person
M: 9811045388

versus

HARBHAJAN SINGH & ORS.Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

25.04.2025

%

1. Appellant no. 2 appears in person, and seeks an accommodation.
2. None appears for the respondents.
3. None has been appearing for the respondents.
4. Accordingly, issue Court Notice to the respondents by all modes, including, through Speed Post, returnable on the next date of hearing.
5. The parties are directed to file their written submissions, along with the judgments they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
6. In the written submissions, the parties shall also refer to the evidence along with the PDF page numbers, from the Trial Court Record, which they wish to rely upon.
7. List for hearing on 08th October, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 25, 2025/kr