



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 110/2008

K.B.GUPTA & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Vijay Gupta & Ms. Vidhi Jain,
Advocates with Appellant no. 2 in
Person.

versus

HARBHAJAN SINGH &ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

08.10.2025

%

1. It is already 04:50 P.M.
2. Due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
3. Re-notify on 20.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025/So