



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 110/2008

K.B.GUPTA & ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: A-2 in person.

versus

HARBHAJAN SINGH &ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjiv Bahl, Mr. Eklavya Bahl,
Ms. Apoorva Bahl, Mr. Pawas
Agarwal, Advs.
Mr. J.P. Singh, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Sanjeev Kumar Tyagi, Adv. for
Intervener.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

20.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 25809/2026 (impleadment)

2. The present application under Order I Rule 10 read with Section 151 of the CPC seeks the following prayers: -

“It is, therefore, prayed that this Hon'ble Court may be pleased to implead the applicants in the array of respondents and further be pleased to pass any other order in favor of applicants in the interest of justice.”

3. Issue notice.

4. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants/ non-applicants accepts notice.

5. List before the Joint Registrar on 29.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 20, 2026/kr/sg