



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 110/2008**

K.B.GUPTA & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant No.2 in person

versus

HARBHAJAN SINGH &ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Tyagi, Advocate
for applicants

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

CM APPL.25809/2026 (u/O 1 Rule 10 CPC by the applicants)

1. Let reply be filed by appellant Nos.1 and 2 within five weeks.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within five weeks thereafter.
3. On taking steps within four weeks, issue notice of application to other non-applicants/respondents, by all permissible modes including electronic mode and through counsel, returnable on 06.08.2026. Notice to indicate that reply, if any, to application be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 29, 2026

vk