



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010429042008
+ **RFA 110/2008**
K.B.GUPTA & ANR.Appellant

Through: Appellant No.2-Mr. Vijay
Gupta in person

versus

HARBHAJAN SINGH &ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Tyagi, Adv.
for intervener

CORAM: SH. RAJ KUMAR RAWAT, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **06.08.2026**

CM APPL.25809/2026 (u/O 1 Rule 10 CPC by the applicants)

1. Appellant No.2, who is present in person, seeks time to file reply.
2. Let reply to present application be filed by both the appellants within three weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.
3. As per office report, notices issued to respondent Nos.1(a to d) and 2 have been received back unserved with the remarks "not residing at the given address".
4. So far as respondent No.3 is concerned, the said respondent also remains unserved with the remarks "no such Bank exist at the given address".
5. Appellant No.2, appearing in person, submits that he will



provide the fresh/correct addresses of respondent Nos.1 to 3 to learned counsel for the applicants within two weeks. Let him do so.

6. On applicants' filing PF and fresh addresses within four weeks, issue notice to respondent Nos.1(a to d), 2 and 3, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 25.11.2026.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 6, 2026

vk